= —— ———

Attachment 3

CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. CP220033

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
DATE: May 2, 2024

PROJECT NAME: Bel Air Sewer Line
PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California
CONTRACTOR: TBS Contractors

ADDRESS: 1605 E. Gerard Ave, Merced, CA 95341

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER: PG&E missed a gas line when relocating the requested utilities. The contractor had to
return to cut back trenches for the work to be done.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS: No additional days requested.
SKETCH / BACKUP ATTACHED: Yes

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
1. Re-Cutback Trenches $1,592.57

Total added cost for change order 2:  $1,592.57

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 432,395.12
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $41,639.73
C E ORD AMOUNT; 1,592.57
TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: §475,627.42

[
ﬁ?NDSIACCOUNTS VERIFIED:
CP220033-WWS-CON-CIP-Infr-60006065-591003 (100%) = $1,592.57
Total Change Order No. 2= $1,592.57

YT Slaulad
FINANCE OFFICE DATEV-\05(.
7 fnds available . .;!t‘é 5224
ACCEPTED DATE Sfetfrq
il (CONTRACTOR)
RECOMMENDED % Faa GTf Evepmwecn.  DATE 5/:1 oy

ﬁ(CII,'JHi{NGINEER)
RECOMMENDED K J&ﬁ/@e : patE O - 2 034
(PROJECT CHAMPION)
APPROVED@M_‘ NATE (5 L / 5 '—CQ O l“{
As 7o Prom (€Y ATTORNE &
) af -;- 0 ~
AUTHORIZED 5 5



Request for Change

L

1605 East Gerard RFC Number: 6

Merced, CA 95341 Date: 04/19/2024
To: |Joe Cardoso Project: |Bel Air Sewer

City of Merced Line

67&West 18th Street 23-086

Merced, CA 95340

[Regarding: |Re-Cutback trenches due to PG&E Delays

Requested By: |Bruce Bloom 'Phone:|(209) 384-8424 |E-mail: [bruce@taylorbackhoe.com
Requested Change: Amount
Re-Cutback Trenches 1,592.57

| RFCTotal i $ 1,592.57 |




TBS Contractors
1605 E. Gerard Ave

Merced, CA, 95341
EWB
Job Name: Bel Air Sewer Line Job Number: 23-086
Owner: City of Merced Bill Number: 12
CCO#: 6 Date: 4/17/2024

Description Of Work: Re-cutback trenches due to PG&E delays.

Labor PW Regular Hours | Overtime Hours Regular Rate Overtime Rate Subtotal
Operator/Foreman 3 S 99.00 | § 123.00 297.00
Laborer 3 S 69.00 [ $ 87.00 207.00
On/Off Haul Driver 3 $ 41.00| S 59.00 123.00
Labor Subtotal $ 627.00
Labor Total $ 627.00
Equipment Hours Days Hourly Rate Day Rate Subtotal
Service Truck 3 S 57.71|$ 461.68 173.13
10 Wheeler Offhaul 3 [ 93.59 | $ 748.72 280.77
Equipment Subtotal $ 453.90
Equipment Total $ 453,90
Material/Subcontractor Qty Rate Subtotal
Martin Marrieta Cut Back 1.4415 TN S 100.00 S 144.15

3 .

3 o

$ 5

S s

3 =

$
$

[ z

3 =
Material/Subcontractor Subtotal $ 144.15
Material/Subcontractor Total S 144.15
Total $ 1,225.05
Markup (20%) S 367.52

Total $ 1,592.57




TBS Contractors
CSL #810520
Extra Work/Time and Material

customer: _C t+q _oF pwerced Date: ‘7,
Job: ‘23-OB¢

Change: (Cu¥ Rk :]l‘nbhv Qgg:jg £GE Pelay

Work Completed: Re ¢ urBuck +reach Due vo _PLE Pelay

Qty
Pafsonnall Nyee : Corepan Shy
_g?_ﬂr [6nd Lgbor
proerndo TR dy'iyers

Equipment] Tew Wheelev 1 e

Sc(vice e\

Materials

Owner's Date Contractor's
Representative Representative Date



B 0 g o S 45

Martin )

Marietta
15245 Nerced Asphalt
12523 North Hwy 59
Merced, CA 95348

Ticket 33006832

4/17/2024 P Vehicle TBS11-TBS CONTRATORS
[ TimeDue | Timein | Time Out] silo# | Carier -
| 643 | es50 | T
Customer No Order No PO No Product Shipped Today Job To Date
903262 BELLAIR_MERCED 8446 - 3/8 COLD MIX ASPHALT 1LDS (2.98 Ton) 0.00 Ton

Ship To 993262 - TBS CONTRACTORS

LBS  TONS WETRIC
GROSS 28120 1406 1278
i 5. Z 30 Bé cc-&70 TARE 22160 1108 1005
NET 5960 208 270
*ﬂo!gh Master Rita C. Seal #:

Eimrature of Receiving Agent

| Customer ]

Martin Marietta Materials Inc. on behalf o its subsidiaries and affilates (herein after “Seller). Standard Tarms and Conditions apply (copy availabie ai Site Office).

Martin
Marelta

15245 Merced Asphalt
12523 North Hwy 59
Mercad, CA 95348

A 00

Ticket 33006832

e[ DELIFG DM——LL;“’—i Vehicle  TBS11- TBS CONTRATORS
e Carrier -
Time Due Time In Time Out Silo #
6:43 6:50
CustomerNo  Order No PO No Product Shipped Today Job To Date
’ 933262 BELLAIR_MERCED 8448 - 3/8 COLD MIX ASPHALT 1LDS (2.98 Ton) 0.00 Ton
Ship 993262 - TBS CONTRACTORS
To LBS TONS METRIC
Dest ID ROSS 28120 14068 1278
NET 5,960 2.98

Egll Master Rita C.

Seal #: _,

Eiinatura of Racoivina Agent

Customer l

Martin Manetla Materials Inc. on behalf of its subsidiaries and affiliates (herein after “Seller"). Standard Terms and Conditions apply (copy available at Site Office).

Sy P —

»

B

a8ey]

NOIONYDINd
OTIRAR YD VOO L1804 Jurtiotis pey

'mmaamnnpse;mdmmmMBq

ONINYYM

NOIDNYOIud

mmwmammmmmwmm
DEIDAN GO UoRMOoL Gesy juenot g 2T

ONINYYM




